with the requirements of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with 
rules made thereunder, the Company acquired 5,71,755 
Equity shares representing 26% stake in the equity share 
capital of FP Ampere Energy Private Limited (FPAEPL) for a 
total consideration of Rs. 1,99,99,990/- (Rupees One Crore 
Ninety-Nine Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ninety Only).

� The Company does not exercise significant influence or 
control over the decision-making process of the FPAEPL, 
hence the said entity is not classified as an Associate 
Company.

For Rathi & Associates
 Company Secretaries

Himanshu S. Kamdar